## RESOLUTION# TOWNSHIP OF HAMBURG, LIVINGSTON COUNTY

## Adoption of Ordinance 94-D Breach of Peace

At a regular meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Township of Hamburg, Livingston County, State of Michigan, held at the Hamburg Township Hall on March 21, 2023, beginning at 07:00 PM, there were:

PRESENT:			
ABSENT:			
and the following preasupported by	amble and resolution were mov :	ed for adoption by	

WHEREAS, Hamburg Township has Ordinance 94-C which governs breaches of the peace and empowers our police to respond effectively to such actions; and

WHEREAS, Recent events have made it advisable to update and amend that ordinance; and

WHEREAS, A first reading of this suggested amended ordinance was already done at the March 7, 2023 meeting of the Hamburg Township Board of Trustees;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the attached Breach of the Peace ordinance 94-D be approved and published

A RESOLUTION THAT Amends Hamburg Township's Breach of the Peace Ordinance

Upon a roll call vote of the Board, the following voted:
AYES:
NAYS:
ABSENT:
Resolution Declared .
ERTIFICATION
I, Michael H. Dolan, being the duly elected Clerk of the Township of Hambur Livingston County, Michigan, hereby certify that 1) the foregoing is a true a complete copy of a resolution duly adopted by the Township Board, and the vote take thereon, at the meeting described in the introductory paragraph, at which time quorum was present and remained throughout; 2) the original of such resolution is file in the Clerk's office; 3) the meeting was conducted, and public notice thereof w given, pursuant to and in full compliance with the Open Meetings Act (Act No. 26 Public Acts of Michigan, 1976, as amended) and 4) minutes of such meeting we kept and have been or will be made available as required thereby.
Michael H. Dolan  March 21, 2023  Hamburg Township Clark
Hamburg Township Clerk